Instruction
Manual
Manufacturing Certificate
CMC Shanghai No.02220105
TYPE DGX1000
Quantification Control
System
 SHANGHAI NO.9 AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD.

Filter arrangement
Valve code
Flow Meter type code
Pipe nominal diameter
Type 1000
Quantification Filling System
 Explanation:
  Pipe nominal diameter
  Flow Meter Type Code:
LL         −− Roots Flow Meter
LS         −− Rotating-Piston Flow Meter
LWGY −− Turbine Flow Meter
YF        −− Vortex Flow Meter
LDCK  −− Electro-Magnetic Flow Meter
12
LHS     −− Helix Flow Meter
LB       −− Rotary Vane Flow Meter
LT       −− Double-Rotor Flow Meter
LF       −− Mass Flow Meter
LX      −− other Flow Meters
  Valve code:
A −− Valves made in China
B −− Valves imported
C −− others
  Filter arrangement :
1 −− with Filter
2 −− without Filter
  Power Supply Code:
A −− AC 220V,50Hz
D −− DC 24V
  Communication System Code:
2 −− RS232
4 −− RS485
Example Type:   DGX1000-50LHSA1A2
Denoting:  This is a Quantification Filling Control System within which, Helix Flow Meter
with 50mm nominal diameter is adopted, the communication interface is RS232, power supply for
the Controller is 220V AC 50 Hz ; the pipe line attached with Filter; domestically-made Solenoid
Valve is used.
 The end.
                                            ___________________